SiT2024B
Automotive AEC-Q100 SOT23 Oscillator
Features
◼ AEC-Q100 with extended temperature range
(-55°C to 125°C)
◼ Frequencies between 1 MHz and 110 MHz accurate to
6 decimal places
◼ Supply voltage of 1.8 V or 2.25 V to 3.63 V

◼ Capacitive Load: 30 pF
◼ Desired Tr/f time = 1.31 ns
(rise/fall time part number code = F)
Part number for the above example:
SiT2024BAES2-18E-66.666660
Drive strength code is inserted here. Default setting is “-”
SiT2024B Automotive AEC-Q100 SOT23 Oscillator
Rev 1.81 Page 8 of 16 www.sitime.com
Rise/Fall Time (20% to 80%) vs CLOAD Tables
Table 7. Vdd = 1.8V Rise/Fall Times for Specific CLOAD Table 8. Vdd = 2.5V Rise/Fall Times for Specific CLOAD
Table 9. Vdd = 2.8V Rise/Fall Times for Specific CLOAD
Rise/Fall Time Typ (ns)
Drive Strength \ CLOAD 5 pF 15 pF 30 pF 45 pF 60 pF
L 3.77 7.54 12.28 19.57 25.27
A 1.94 3.90 7.03 10.24 13.34
R 1.29 2.57 4.72 7.01 9.06
B 0.97 2.00 3.54 5.43 6.93
T 0.55 1.12 2.08 3.22 4.08
E or "‐": default 0.44 1.00 1.83 2.82 3.67
U 0.34 0.88 1.64 2.52 3.30
F 0.29 0.81 1.48 2.29 2.99
Table 10. Vdd = 3.0V Rise/Fall Times for Specific CLOAD
Rise/Fall Time Typ (ns)
Drive Strength \ CLOAD 5 pF 15 pF 30 pF 45 pF 60 pF
L 3.60 7.21 11.97 18.74 24.30
A 1.84 3.71 6.72 9.86 12.68
R 1.22 2.46 4.54 6.76 8.62
B 0.89 1.92 3.39 5.20 6.64
T or "‐": default 0.51 1.00 1.97 3.07 3.90
E 0.38 0.92 1.72 2.71 3.51
U 0.30 0.83 1.55 2.40 3.13
F 0.27 0.76 1.39 2.16 2.85
Table 11. Vdd = 3.3V Rise/Fall Times for Specific CLOAD
Rise/Fall Time Typ (ns)
Drive Strength \ CLOAD 5 pF 15 pF 30 pF 45 pF 60 pF
L 3.39 6.88 11.63 17.56 23.59
A 1.74 3.50 6.38 8.98 12.19
R 1.16 2.33 4.29 6.04 8.34
B 0.81 1.82 3.22 4.52 6.33
T or "‐": default 0.46 1.00 1.86 2.60 3.84
E 0.33 0.87 1.64 2.30 3.35
U 0.28 0.79 1.46 2.05 2.93
F 0.25 0.72 1.31 1.83 2.61
Rise/Fall Time Typ (ns)
Drive Strength \ CLOAD 5 pF 15 pF 30 pF 45 pF 60 pF
L 6.16 11.61 22.00 31.27 39.91
A 3.19 6.35 11.00 16.01 21.52
R 2.11 4.31 7.65 10.77 14.47
B 1.65 3.23 5.79 8.18 11.08
T 0.93 1.91 3.32 4.66 6.48
E 0.78 1.66 2.94 4.09 5.74
U 0.70 1.48 2.64 3.68 5.09
F or "‐": default 0.65 1.30 2.40 3.35 4.56
Rise/Fall Time Typ (ns)
Drive Strength \ CLOAD 5 pF 15 pF 30 pF 45 pF 60 pF
L 4.13 8.25 12.82 21.45 27.79
A 2.11 4.27 7.64 11.20 14.49
R 1.45 2.81 5.16 7.65 9.88
B 1.09 2.20 3.88 5.86 7.57
T 0.62 1.28 2.27 3.51 4.45
E or "‐": default 0.54 1.00 2.01 3.10 4.01
U 0.43 0.96 1.81 2.79 3.65
F 0.34 0.88 1.64 2.54 3.32
SiT2024B Automotive AEC-Q100 SOT23 Oscillator
Rev 1.81 Page 9 of 16 www.sitime.com